Attachment 2 - PCAS User Fees

	Attachment 2 - PCAS User Fees	
Animal Services	FY21 Adopted	FY22 Request
I. Impoundment		
1. Sterilized	\$75	\$75
2. Intact	\$125	\$125
Option 1 - When unaltered animals are impounded and reclaimed by the owner, an incentive will be offered at that time to have the animal spayed/neutered at the suggested price listed under item IV, and in addition the impound fee will be waived. Boarding fees will be assessed as outlined in item III. NOTE: Fee includes microchip and core vaccines (excludes rabies vaccine).		
Option 2 - When unaltered animals are impounded and reclaimed by the owner, the owner can opt to pay the intact animal reclaim fee and take their animal to a vet of their choice for spay/neuter within 30 days of reclaim. The owner must then submit a request for the difference of Intact animal reclaim fee and the sterilized intact fee (current difference \$50). Boarding fees will be assessed as outlined in item III.		
3. Medical Therapy for Impounded / Reclaimed Animals		
a. Minimum Veterinary Service	\$35	\$35
b. Limited Veterinary Service	\$60	\$60
c. Extensive Veterinary Service	\$110	\$110
d. Emergency Veterinary Service	\$160	\$160
4. Community Cat First Impound (mandatory microchip included)	\$15	\$15
II. Vaccinations		
1. Regular Rabies	\$15	\$15
2. Low Cost Rabies Clinic	\$10	\$10
III. Board (per day)	\$15	\$15
IV. Spay/Neuter*		
1. Spay – Dog	\$65	\$65
2. Spay – Cat	\$50	\$50
3. Neuter – Dog	\$50	\$50
4. Neuter – Cat	\$40	\$40
Service provided upon reclaim		
V. Adoptions		

nimal Services	Attachment 2 - PCAS User Fees FY21 FY22	
	Adopted	Request
1. Special		
a. Dog Rate	\$40	\$25
b. Cat Rate	\$25	\$25
2. Regular		
a. Dog Rate	\$40	\$40
b. Six (6) Months or Younger Dogs	\$100	\$100
c. Small Breed Dogs	\$100	\$100
d. Cat Rate	\$40	\$40
e. Kittens -Six (6) months or younger	\$50	\$50
VI. Licenses		
1. Dog/Cat (1 year license)	\$20 (a) (b)	\$20 (a) (b)
2. Dog/Cat (3 year license)	\$40 (a) (b)	\$40 (a) (b)
3. License Late Fee (30 days past due)	\$10	\$10
4. Duplicate Tag	\$5	\$5
5. Microchip ID	\$20	\$20
(a) - Incentive - Veterinary Clinics and /or agents for the sale and handling of licenses will receive an incentive in the form of a discount: 5%	(a) Incentive	(a) Incentive
(b) - Incentive - Veterinary Clinics and /or agents for utilizing the online licensing reseller portal to perform data entry of licenses sold will receive an incentive in the form of a discount for each license sold: 2%	(a) Incentive	(a) Incentive
(c) - A rebate in-kind for pet owners who elect to have their Non-Sterilized pets Sterilized. Must show proof of sterilization and current intact license. No cost for next required license. Pinellas County Code Section 14-47(b) authorizes rebate.	(c) Rebate In-Kind	(c) Rebate In-Kind
/II. Other		
1. Euthanasia/Cremation		
a. Euthanasia/Cremation (60 lbs. and under)	\$80	\$80
b. Euthanasia/Cremation (over 60 lbs.)	\$120	\$120
2. Cremation Only	ψιζΟ	φιζυ
a. Cremation Only (60 lbs. and under)	\$50	\$50
b. Cremation Only (over 60 lbs.)	\$70	\$70

al Services	es FY21	FY22 Request
	Adopted	
3. Euthanasia Only		
a. Euthanasia Only (60 lbs. and under)	\$30	\$30
b. Euthanasia Only (over 60 lbs.)	\$50	\$50
4. Pickup/Delivery of any Animals	\$60	\$60
5. Guard Dog Annual Registration	\$100	\$100
6. Dangerous Dog Registration: Includes one inspection annually	\$500	\$500
7. Pet Dealer & Kennel Permits	\$200	\$200
8. Hobby Breeder Application	\$30	\$30
9. Heartworm and Flea Treatment	Market Value	Market Value
10. Owner Surrender	\$75	\$75
11. Owner Surrender with litter	\$100	\$100
12. Irresponsible Owner Annual License Surcharge	\$75	\$75